OP \$140.00 463724(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM358414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Church Web Brands, Inc.		10/13/2015	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Site Organic, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	14488 Old Stage Road	
City:	Lenoir City	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37772	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4637246	BRIDGE ELEMENT
Registration Number:	4729786	THRIVE
Registration Number:	4011564	MOVING MINISTRY
Registration Number:	3611146	
Registration Number:	2516957	E-ZEKIEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8655234478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 865-546-4305

Email: mbradford@luedeka.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bradford **Address Line 1:** P. O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69659.M1 69662.M1 ET AL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bradford
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Bradford/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2015

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005643 FRAME: 0569 $source = 69659m1-topto-20151013-Assignment From CWB_to_SiteOrganic \#page 1.tif\\ source = 69659m1-topto-20151013-Assignment From CWB_to_SiteOrganic \#page 2.tif\\$

TRADEMARK REEL: 005643 FRAME: 0570

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CHURCH WEB BRANDS, INC., a Tennessee corporation, having a principal place of business at 14488 Old Stage Road, Lenoir City, Tennessee 37772, does hereby assign and transfer to SITE ORGANIC, L.L.C., a limited liability company of the state of Tennessee, having a principal place of business at 14488 Old Stage Road, Lenoir City, Tennessee 37772, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following marks (the "Trademarks") and the U.S. Registrations therefore:

Reg. No.	Word Mark	Services
4,637,246	BRIDGE ELEMENT	Software as a service, namely, hosting software for use by others for use in processing payments and donations for charitable and non-profit organizations; providing temporary use of non-downloadable software for use by charitable, nonprofit and fundraising organizations in processing payments and donations for charitable, non-profit, and fund-raising organizations; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software, website, and mobile app problems; customized software development services; providing customized on-line web pages and mobile apps featuring user-defined information; computer software platforms enabling financial services for online giving, electronic giving, and mobile giving; template-based website development and hosting services.
4,729,786	THRIVE	Hosting websites on the internet for churches; hosting websites of third party churches on a computer server for a global computer network; computer services, namely, providing an interactive web site featuring technology that allows churches to manage the churches' website and consolidate and manage accounts, networks, and connections to existing and emerging application programming interfaces (APIs); providing a website featuring resources, namely, a website featuring primarily non-downloadable software for use by churches in database management
4,011,564	MOVING MINISTRY	Development, hosting, and maintenance of websites for churches and faith-based organizations that enables them to provide video and audio content on their websites
3,611,146	"OF"	Hosting the web sites of others on a computer server for a global computer network; computer services, namely, designing and implementing web sites for others

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005643 FRAME: 0571

ì	2,516,957	E-ZEKIEL	Hosting the web sites of others on a computer server for a global
			computer network; computer services, namely, designing and
			implementing web sites for others; and providing information in
Ì			web sites in the field of church information

including all rights of action, including all rights in the Trademarks arising by Federal registration and common law, including all rights in logos, scripts, and trade dress associated with the Trademarks, along with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

CHURCH WEB BRANDS, INC.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005643 FRAME: 0572 **RECORDED: 10/13/2015**